April 2004 1 M9999-042704
MIC2505/2506 Micrel
MIC2505/2506
Single 2A / Dual 1A / High-Side Switches
General Description
The MIC2505, MIC2505-1, MIC2505-2, and MIC2506 are
single and dual integrated high-side power switches that
consist of TTL compatible control/enable inputs, a charge

(CTL B) 4
MIC2506
Ordering Information
Part Number Control/Enable Open-Load Detect Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
Single-Switch
MIC2505BM Active-High Yes –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC Standard
MIC2505YM Active-High Yes –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC Pb-Free
MIC2505BN Active-High Yes –40°C to +85°C 8-pin DIP Standard
MIC2505-1BM Active-High No –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC Standard
MIC2505-1YM Active-High No –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC Pb-Free
MIC2505-1BN Active-High No –40°C to +85°C 8-pin DIP Standard
MIC2505-2BM Active-Low No –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC Standard
MIC2505-2YM Active-Low No –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC Pb-Free
MIC2505-2BN Active-Low No –40°C to +85°C 8-pin DIP Standard
Dual Switch
MIC2506BM Active-High Yes –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC Standard
MIC2506YM Active-High Yes –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC Pb-Free
MIC2506BN Active-High Yes –40°C to +85°C 8-pin DIP Standard
April 2004 3 M9999-042704
MIC2505/2506 Micrel
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
MIC2505 series MIC2506
1 1 / 4 CTL (A/B) Control (Input):  TTL compatible control input. High input typically > 1.8V.
Low input typically < 1.6V.  MIC2505, MIC2505-1 and MIC2506 are active
high. MIC2505-2 is active low.
2 2 / 3 FLG (A/B) Fault Flag (Output):  Active-low, open-drain output.  If CTL is low, indicates
open load.  If CTL is high, indicates current limit, thermal shutdown, or
UVLO.
MIC2505-1 and -2 do not support open-load detect.